FLD0503A
500nA IQ, 300mA Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
Description
The FLD0503A ultra-low quiescent current
regulator features low dropout voltage and low
current in the standby mode. With less than
500nA quiescent current at no load, the

=300mA
 Internal Thermal Overload Protection
 Internal Short-Circuit Current Limit
 Ceramic Capacitor Stable
APPLICATIONS
 Portable, Battery Powered Equipment
 Ultra Low Power Microcontroller
 Notebook computers
TYPICALAPPLICATION
Figure 1.Typicla Application for FLD0503A
FLD0503A
Order information
Mode VOUT(V) Package Ordering Number Packing Option
FLD0503A-1.2 1.2
SOT23
FLD0503A-1.2YSOT23G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
FLD0503A-2.2 2.2 FLD0503A-2.2YSOT23G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
FLD0503A-2.5 2.5 FLD0503A-2.5YSOT23G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
FLD0503A-2.8 2.8 FLD0503A-2.8YSOT23G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
FLD0503A-3.3 3.3 FLD0503A-3.3YSOT23G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
PIN CONFIGURATION
Figure 2. Pin Assignment of FLD0503A Package SOT23
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name Pin No.SOT23 Pin Function
VOUT 2 Output Voltage Pin
GND 1 Ground